ADG-P Series
High Power Programmable DC Power Supply
User Manual
AC Power Corp. (Preen)
V 1.05 EN
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Copyright 2022 AC Power Corp. (Preen). All rights reserved.
Legal Notices

This page is intentionally left blank.
2.3 Input & Output Connection
For input/output connection, please remove the front door of the product enclosure
which is fixed via screws, the terminals of AC input and DC output are inside the front
door. For safety requirement, ensure that the product and the DUT are switched off
before connection, and screw the front door back after all connections is completed.
Figure 2.1 Remove the front door from the product enclosure
2.3.4 Output Wire Selection
Model
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
DC+ DC-
30kW
ADG-40-750 40V 750A 95mm2 * 3 95mm2 * 3
ADG-60-500 60V 500A 95mm2 * 2 95mm2 * 2
ADG-100-300 100V 300A 120mm2 120mm2
ADG-200-150 200V 150A 50mm2 50mm2
ADG-240-125 240V 125A 35mm2 35mm2
ADG-320-94 320V 94A 35mm2 35mm2
ADG-400-75 400V 75A 22mm2 22mm2
ADG-500-60 500V 60A 16mm2 16mm2
ADG-640-47 640V 47A 10mm2 10mm2
ADG-800-38 800V 38A 5.5mm2 5.5mm2
ADG-1000-30 1000V 30A 4mm2 4mm2
ADG-1600-18 1600V 18A 2.5mm2 2.5mm2
50kW
ADG-40-1250 40V 1250A 125mm2 * 4 125mm2 * 4
ADG-60-834 60V 834A 125mm2 * 3 125mm2 * 3
ADG-100-500 100V 500A 95mm2 * 2 95mm2 * 2
ADG-200-250 200V 250A 95mm2 95mm2
ADG-240-208 240V 208A 95mm2 95mm2
ADG-320-156 320V 156A 50mm2 50mm2
ADG-400-125 400V 125A 50mm2 50mm2
ADG-500-100 500V 100A 35mm2 35mm2
ADG-640-78 640V 78A 22mm2 22mm2
ADG-800-63 800V 63A 16mm2 16mm2
ADG-1000-50 1000V 50A 10mm2 10mm2
ADG-1600-31 1600V 31A 4mm2 4mm2
75kW
ADG-40-1875 40V 1875A 150mm2 * 4 150mm2 * 4
ADG-60-1250 60V 1250A 125mm2 * 4 125mm2 * 4
ADG-100-750 100V 750A 95mm2 * 3 95mm2 * 3
ADG-320-234 320V 234A 95mm2 95mm2
ADG-640-117 640V 117A 50mm2 50mm2
ADG-1000-75 1000V 75A 22mm2 22mm2
ADG-1600-47 1600V 47A 10mm2 10mm2
100kW ADG-40-2500 40V 2500A 150mm2 * 7 150mm2 * 7
ADG-60-1666 60V 1666A 150mm2 * 5 150mm2 * 5
ADG-100-1000 100V 1000A 95mm2 * 4 95mm2 * 4
ADG-320-312 320V 312A 70mm2 * 2 70mm2 * 2
ADG-640-156 640V 156A 50mm2 50mm2
ADG-1000-100 1000V 100A 35mm2 35mm2
ADG-1600-63 1600V 63A 16mm2 16mm2
Table 2.3 Output cable size
NOTICE
For models with output voltage greater than 800V, a high-voltage cable must
be used.